The Electromagnetic Spectrum Innovator
DATA SHEET
1
Solder-in Filters
www.apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  communications@apitech.com  |  www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/
CONTACT US
B± .015
<• B ±.38)

DATA SHEET
2
Solder-in Filters
www.apitech.com  |  855.294.3800  |  communications@apitech.com  |  www.linkedin.com/company/api-technologies-corp-/
----1- 1- 1- 1- ----- ------- - - 1- - - 1- 1-
----1- 1- 1- 1- ----- ------- - - 1- - - 1- 1-
----1- 1- 1- 1- ----- ------- - - 1- - - 1- 1-
Solder-in C Circuit
See Rated
Minimum Insertion Loss (dB) Pg. 1 A B Voltage
I 1 10 30 100 300 1 10for 125°C
Figure DC Amp Cap* MHz MHz MHz MHz MHz GHz GHz Part Number In (mm) In (mm)
54-786-003 1 0.156 (3.96) 0.203 (5.16) 50 10 0.30 µF 32 47 54 60 66 70 70
54-785-002 1 0.125 (3.18) 0.184 (4.67) 100 10 0.05 µF (min) 16 33 41 45 48 50 50
54794002X5R101M 4 — — — — 250 25 100 pF ± 20% — — — — 10 20 20
54803004X5R101M 3 — — — — 250 25 100 pF ± 20% — — — — 10 20 20
54802002X5R101M 2 — — — — 250 25 100 pF ± 20% — — — — 10 20 20
† 54794002X5R471M 4 — — — — 250 25 470 pF ± 20% — — — 12 22 25 25
† 54803004X5R471M 3 — — — — 250 25 470 pF ± 20% — — — 12 22 25 25
54802002X5R471M 2 — — — — 250 25 470 pF ± 20% — — — 12 22 25 25
† 54802002X5V102P 2 — — — — 250 25 1000 pF — — — 15 25 35 40
† 54803004X5V102P 3 — — — — 250 25 1000 pF — — — 15 25 35 40
† 54794002X5V102P 4 — — — — 250 25 1000 pF — — — 15 25 35 40
t 54-786-077 5 — — — — 750 10 1000pF — 4 — 20 25 35 40
† Also available through APITech’s authorized distributors.
* Tolerances are +100/-0% unless noted.